Insured Person is not divided into parts but paid as a single instalment. The Premium shall include 
all expenses related to the provision of the Services. 

4.2. The total amount of Premium paid to the Insurer for all of the Insured Persons throughout the term 
of the Agreement shall not exceed EUR 112 050.00 (one hundred twelve thousand fifty euros, 0 
cents), excluding VAT (the “Total value”). The Policyholder is under no obligation to ensure that 
any particular number of the Insured Persons receive the Services and is not obliged to spend the 
entire Total Value. 

4.3. The Policyholder shall pay the Premium within 30 (thirty) calendar days from the day of receipt of